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No. R. 1202 22 August 2003
" CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1213)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with
retrospective effect to 1 January 2003, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto. )

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE
Head= { Subheading | C Article Description Statistical Rate of Duty
ing - | D Unit
General EU SADC
27.07 By the substitution for subheading 2707.99.90 of
the following:
“9019 | ---Other kg 11c/li 7,37c/li free”
27.13 " By the substitution for subheadings 2713.20 and
2713.90 of the following:
“2713.20 2 - Petroleum bitumen kg 10% 6,7% free
2713.90 4 | - Other residues of petroleum oils or of oils kg 10% 6,7% free”
obtained from bituminous minerals
27.14 By the substitution for subheading 2714.90 of the
following:
“2714.90 - Other:
.10 | 5 | -- Bitumen and asphalt, containing less than kg 10% 6,7% free
60 per cent by mass of mineral matter
20 | 2 | -- Bitumen and asphalt, containing 60 per cent kg 5% 3,35% free
or more by mass of mineral matter
90} 3 |[-- Other kg 10% 6,7% free”
28.17 By the substitution for heading 28.17 of the
following:
“28.17 2817.00 7 | Zinc oxide; zinc peroxide kg 10% 6,7% free”
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Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

29.03

29.04

29.05

29.09

29.12

29,14

“2903.22

2903.23

“90

“2905.12

“2909.60

“2912.11

“2914.11

By the substitution for subheadings

2903.22 and 2903.23 of the following:

- Trichloroethylene

- - Tetrachloroethylene (perchloro=
ethylene)

By the substitution for subheading
2904.10.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
2905.12 of the following:

- - Propan-1-ol (propyl alcohot) and
propan-2-ol (isopropy! alcohel)

By the substitution for subheading
2909.60 of the following:

- Alcohol peroxides, ether peroxides,

ketone peroxides and their halogenated,

sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated
denvatives

By the substitution for subheading
2912.11 of the following:

- - Methanal (formaldehyde)

By the substitution for subheading
2914.11 of the following:

- - Acetone

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

5%

5%

6,7%

6,7%

6,7%

6,7%

6,7%

free

3,35%

free

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”
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Head=
ing

Subheading

~No!

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

Generai

EU

SADC

29.15

29.17

29.21

29.22

29.33

«gQ

“30

“.90

“2921.11

“15

“2922.43

“30

“.90

By the substitution for subheading
2915.39.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for subheading

2915.50.30 of the following:

- - Calcium propionate

By the substitution for subheading

2917.19.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for subheading

2921.11 of the following:

- - Methylamine, di- or trimethylamine
and their salts

By the substitution for subheading

2921.19.15 of the following:

- - - Bthylamine; monoisopropylamine

By the substitution for subheading

2922.43 of the following:

-~ Anthranilic acid and its salts

By the substitution for subheading

2933.59.30 of the following:

- - - Piperazine citrate; piperazine
hexahydrate; piperazine adipate

By the substitution for subheading

2933.59.90 of the following:

-~ - Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

10%

10%

10%

5%

5%

10%

14%

10%

6,7%

6,7%

6,7%

free

free

6,7%

9,3%

6,7%

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”
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Head=

Subheading

o0

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

32.10

“32.10

33.02

33.03,
33.04 and
33.05

“33.03

33.04

“.90

3210.00

“10

3303.00

3304.10
3304.20

3304.30

3304.9
3304.91

3304.99

By the substitution for subheading
2933.69.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for heading 32.10 of
the following:

Other paints and varnishes (including
enamels, lacquers and distempers);

prepared water pigments of a kind used
for finishing leather

By the substitution for subheading
3302.90.10 of the following:
-~ Containing, by volume, 50 per cent or

more ethy! or propyl alcohol
(excluding perfume bases)

By the substitution for headings 33.03,
33.04 and 33.05 of the following:

Perfumes and toilet waters

Beauty or make-up preparations and
preparations for the care of the skin
(excluding medicaments), incdluding
sunscreen Or sun tan preparations;
manicure or pedicure preparations:

- Lip make-up preparations

- Eye make-up preparations

- Manicure or pedicure preparations

- Other:
- - Powders, whether or not compressed

- - Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg
kg

kg

kg

ke

10%

10%

10%

20%

20%
20%

20%

20%

20%

6,7%

6,7%

6,7%

18%

18%
18%

18%

18%

18%

free”

free”

free”

free

free

free

free

free
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up for children amusement; prepara=
tions known as dental wax or as dental
impression compounds, put up in sets,
in packings for retail sale or in plates,
horseshoe shapes, sticks or similar
forms; other preparations for use in
dentistry, with a basis of plaster (of
calcined gypsum or calcium sulphate)

) Rate of Duty
Head= | Subheading Article Description Statistical
ing Unit
General EU SADC
33.05 Preparations for use on the hair:
3305.10 - Shampoos kg 20% 18% free
3305.20 - Preparations for permanent waving or kg 20% 18% free
straightening
3305.30 - Hair lacquers kg 20% 18% free
3305.90 - Other kg 20% 18% free”
33.07 By the substitution for subheadings
3307.10.90, 3307.20 and 3307.30 of the
following:
“90 - - Other kg 20% 18% free
3307.20 - Personal deodorants and anti- kg 20% 18% free
perspirants
3307.30 - Perfumed bath salts and other bath kg 20% 18% free”
preparations
By the substitution for subheading
3307.49 of the following:
“3307.49 - - Other kg 10% 6,7% free”
By the substitution for subheading
3307.90.90 of the following:
“.90 - - Other kg 20% 18% free”
34.07 By the substitution for heading 34.07 of
the following:
“34.07 3407.00 Modelling pastes, including those put kg 10% 6,7% free”




