#### No. R. 1202

## 22 August 2003

## CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1213)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect to 1 January 2003, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

#### M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
ing				Unit	General	EU	SADC
27.07			By the substitution for subheading 2707.99.90 of the following:				
	".90	9	Other	kg	11c/li	7,37c/li	free"
27.13			By the substitution for subheadings 2713.20 and 2713.90 of the following:				
	"2713.20	2	- Petroleum bitumen	kg	10%	6,7%	free
	2713.90	4	<ul> <li>Other residues of petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals</li> </ul>	kg	10%	6,7%	free"
27.14			By the substitution for subheading 2714.90 of the following:				
	"2714.90		- Other:				
	.10	5	<ul> <li>Bitumen and asphalt, containing less than</li> <li>60 per cent by mass of mineral matter</li> </ul>	kg	10%	6,7%	free
	.20	2	Bitumen and asphalt, containing 60 per cent or more by mass of mineral matter	kg	5%	3,35%	free
	.90	3	Other	kg	10%	6,7%	free"
28.17			By the substitution for heading 28.17 of the following:				
"28.17	2817.00	7	Zinc oxide; zinc peroxide	kg	10%	6,7%	free"

#### SCHEDULE

# STAATSKOERANT, 22 AUGUSTUS 2003

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty			
					General	EU	SADC	
29.03			By the substitution for subheadings 2903.22 and 2903.23 of the following:	-				
	"2903.22	6	Trichloroethylene	kg	10%	6,7%	free	
	2903.23	2	<ul> <li>Tetrachloroethylene (perchloro= ethylene)</li> </ul>	kg	10%	6,7%	free"	
29.04			By the substitution for subheading 2904.10.90 of the following:					
	".90	8	Other	kg	10%	6,7%	free"	
29.05			By the substitution for subheading 2905.12 of the following:					
	"2905.12	9	Propan-1-ol (propyl alcohol) and propan-2-ol (isopropyl alcohol)	kg	10%	6,7%	free"	
29.09			By the substitution for subheading 2909.60 of the following:					
- -	"2909.60	3	<ul> <li>Alcohol peroxides, ether peroxides, ketone peroxides and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives</li> </ul>	kg	10%	6,7%	free"	
29.12			By the substitution for subheading 2912.11 of the following:					
	"2912.11	4	Methanal (formaldehyde)	kg	5%	free	free"	
29.14			By the substitution for subheading 2914.11 of the following:					
	"2914.11	1	Acetone	kg	5%	3,35%	free"	

,

#### 12 No. 25354

## GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 22 AUGUST 2003

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
29.15			By the substitution for subheading 2915.39.90 of the following:				
	".90	0	Other	kg	10%	6,7%	free"
			By the substitution for subheading 2915.50.30 of the following:				
	".30	9	Calcium propionate	kg	10%	6,7%	free"
29.17			By the substitution for subheading 2917.19.90 of the following:	Υ.			
	".90	9	Other	kg	10%	6,7%	free"
29.21			By the substitution for subheading 2921.11 of the following:				
	"2921.11	3	Methylamine, di- or trimethylamine and their salts	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading 2921.19.15 of the following:				
	".15	2	Ethylamine; monoisopropylamine	kg	5%	free	free"
29.22			By the substitution for subheading 2922.43 of the following:				
	"2922.43	3	Anthranilic acid and its salts	kg	10%	6,7%	free"
29.33			By the substitution for subheading 2933.59.30 of the following:				
	".30	4	Piperazine citrate; piperazine hexahydrate; piperazine adipate	kg	14%	9,3%	free"
			By the substitution for subheading 2933.59.90 of the following:				
	".90	8	Other	kg	10%	6,7%	free"

## STAATSKOERANT, 22 AUGUSTUS 2003

No. 25354 13

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty			
					General	EU	SADC	
			By the substitution for subheading 2933.69.90 of the following:					
	".90	2	Other	kg	10%	6,7%	free"	
32.10			By the substitution for heading 32.10 of the following:					
"32.10	3210.00	1	Other paints and varnishes (including enamels, lacquers and distempers); prepared water pigments of a kind used for finishing leather	kg	10%	6,7%	free"	
33.02			By the substitution for subheading 3302.90.10 of the following:					
	".10	6	<ul> <li>Containing, by volume, 50 per cent or more ethyl or propyl alcohol (excluding perfume bases)</li> </ul>	kg	10%	6,7%	free"	
33.03, 33.04 and 33.05			By the substitution for headings 33.03, 33.04 and 33.05 of the following:					
"33.03	3303.00	1	Perfumes and toilet waters	kg	20%	18%	free	
33.04			Beauty or make-up preparations and preparations for the care of the skin (excluding medicaments), including sunscreen or sun tan preparations; manicure or pedicure preparations:					
	3304.10	3	- Lip make-up preparations	kg	20%	18%	free	
	3304.20	4	- Eye make-up preparations	kg	20%	18%	free	
	3304.30	9	- Manicure or pedicure preparations	kg	20%	18%	free	
	3304.9		- Other:					
	3304.91	2	Powders, whether or not compressed	kg	20%	18%	free	
	3304.99	3	Other	kg	20%	18%	free	

## 14 No. 25354

### GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 22 AUGUST 2003

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	1 <b>1</b> 1	Statistical	Rate of Duty		
				Unit	General	EU	SADC
33.05			Preparations for use on the hair:				
	3305.10	3	- Shampoos	kg	20%	18%	free
	3305.20	8	- Preparations for permanent waving or straightening	kg	20%	18%	free
	3305.30	2	- Hair lacquers	kg	20%	18%	free
	3305.90	8	- Other	kg	20%	18%	free"
33.07			By the substitution for subheadings 3307.10.90, 3307.20 and 3307.30 of the following:				
	".90	6	Other	kg	20%	18%	free
	3307.20	5	- Personal deodorants and antiperspirants	kg	20%	18%	free
	3307.30	0	- Perfumed bath salts and other bath preparations	kg	20%	18%	free"
			By the substitution for subheading 3307.49 of the following:				
	"3307.49	1	Other	kg	10%	6,7%	free"
			By the substitution for subheading 3307.90.90 of the following:				
	".90	2	Other	kg	20%	18%	free"
34.07			By the substitution for heading 34.07 of the following:				
"34.07	3407.00	8	Modelling pastes, including those put up for children amusement; prepara= tions known as dental wax or as dental impression compounds, put up in sets, in packings for retail sale or in plates, horseshoe shapes, sticks or similar forms; other preparations for use in dentistry, with a basis of plaster (of calcined gypsum or calcium sulphate)	kg	10%	6,7%	free"